

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO PROCLAIMING APRIL 23, 2015 "GIVE WHERE YOU LIVE DAY" IN EL DORADO COUNTY

WHEREAS, On April 23, 2015, the El Dorado Community Foundation will coordinate an event celebrating a community of giving by many donors which will not just bring additional funding, but increased awareness of the nonprofit sector who work tirelessly to make our communities a better place; and,

WHEREAS, the El Dorado Community Foundation has been planning and preparing GIVE WHERE YOU LIVE, designed excusively for our own communities in El Dorado County. This virtual event will showcase El Dorado County nonprofits and give you an opportunity to support them by "funding a need"; and,

WHEREAS, the need could be \$5 for art supplies, \$40 for diapers, \$50 for a sports scholarship, or \$100 for family counseling services. Easy gifting avenues will be available online with a credit card at the Foundations website, www.eldoradocf.org, or in person at the El Dorado Community Foundation Office at 213 Main Street in Placerville, or at seven locations throughout the county for walk-in gifts; and,

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Office of Education's internet technology department has developed the El Dorado Community Foundation's GIVE WHERE YOU LIVE website at <u>www.eldoradocf.org</u>, where you can click on GIVE WHERE YOU LIVE and quickly learn how you can join in the fun and excitement as the ticker rises and together we make a huge difference!

NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado do hereby proclaim April 23, 2015 as "GIVE WHERE YOU LIVE DAY" in the County of El Dorado and encourage our communities to fund a local need.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held this 14th day of April, 2015.

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by:

Deputy Clerk

Brian K. Veerkamp, Chair, Board of Supervisors